Gas Analysis
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Sample gas probes
GAS 222.20 Denox
BE460035
01/2025
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

Read manual!
Manufacturer including address
Model designation
ID no., Item no.
Electrical supply
1.3 Contents
– 1 x Sample gas probe
– 1 x Flange gasket, screws and nuts
– Product documentation
– Connection- and mounting accessories (only optional)
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE460035 ◦ 01/2025
GAS 222.20 Denox
1.4 Ordering Instructions
The item number is a code for the configuration of your unit. Please use the following model code:
4622250 X X X X X 0 0 Product Characteristics
Flange
1 DIN DN65 PN6
2 ASME DN3"-150
Voltage
1 115 V
2 230 V
Calibrating gas connection
0 no calibrating gas connection
1 6 mm
2 6 mm + check valve
3 1/4"
4 1/4" + check valve
Anti-free heater
0 without anti-freeze heater
1 with anti-freeze heater
Connections
1 Left
2 Right
1.5 Product description
Probe Description
GAS 222.20 Denox Probe with outlet filter, glass bead receptacle, optionally with anti-freeze heater and calibrating port.
Accessories Sample gas probes can – depending on order – be delivered with accessories factory installed. This access-
ory, as well as separate accessories included, are listed as separate line items in the order.
3Bühler Technologies GmbHBE460035 ◦ 01/2025
GAS 222.20 Denox
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
Operation of the device is only permitted if:
– the product is used under the conditions described in the installation- and operation instruction, the intended application
according to the type plate and the intended use. In case of unauthorized modifications done by the user Bühler Technolo-
gies GmbH can not be held responsible for any damage,
– when complying with the specifications and markings on the nameplates.
– the performance limits given in the datasheets and in the installation- and operation instruction are obeyed,
– monitoring devices and safety devices are installed properly,
– service and repair is carried out by Bühler Technologies GmbH,
– only original spare parts are used.
This manual is part of the equipment. The manufacturer keeps the right to modify specifications without advanced notice. Keep
this manual for later use.
Signal words for warnings
DANGER
Signal word for an imminent danger with high risk, resulting in severe injuries or death if not avoided.
WARNING
Signal word for a hazardous situation with medium risk, possibly resulting in severe injuries or death if not
avoided.
CAUTION
Signal word for a hazardous situation with low risk, resulting in damaged to the device or the property or
minor or medium injuries if not avoided.
NOTICE
Signal word for important information to the product.
Warning signs
These instructions include the following warnings:
General warning sign General mandatory sign
Voltage warning Unplug from mains
Warning not to inhale toxic gases Wear respiratory equipment
Warning of corrosive substances Wear a safety mask
Warning of explosion hazard Wear gloves
Warning of hot surfaces
4 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE460035 ◦ 01/2025